FORM PTO-1595 . 05-02-2	000		
FORM PTO-1595 U3-U2-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office		
4.49.00 1013408	887		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Dan Rogovin 1643 Stoddard Thousand Oaks, CA 91360	Meritor Light Vehicle Technology L.L.C. 2135 W. Maple Road Troy, Michigan 49094-7186		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  YES X NO	Additional name(s) and Address(es) attached:		
Change of Name	lerger Security Agreement		
Execution Date: April 17, 2000.			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  Serial N <sup>o</sup> Filed: April 19, 2000  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attach	led: TYES X NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents		
correspondence concerning document should be	involved: ONE		
mailed:			
SUITER & ASSOCIATES PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Sean Patrick Suiter			
1 1516 Nicholas Street, Suite 205 Omaha, Ne 68154-4409	Check Nº 9347 in the amount of \$826.00 for filing fees and Recordation fee. Commissioner is authorized to be charge any underpayments and credit any overpayments to deposit account 19-4882.		
2000 PALLEN 00000034 09552065	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).		
581 40.00 (P) DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached		
Chad W. Swantz Rad. Nº 46,329	DATE: April 19, 2000  Total number of pages including cover sheet: THREE		

H:\Documents\Meritor\0066.recordation.wpd

PATENT REEL: 010736 FRAME: 0155

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Dan Rogovin, a resident of \_\_\_\_\_ County, California, have

invented certain new and useful improvements in a	
VIRTUAL SENSOR FOR WINDOW POSIT	ΓΙΟΝ
described and claimed in the specification as filed on	as U.S. Serial Nº
, via United States Postal Service Express Mail La	abel Nº EL 533 975 295 US.
WHEREAS, MERITOR LIGHT VEHICLE TECHNOLO	OGY L.L.C., a corporation
organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State o	f Delaware, and having its
principal place of business in Troy, State of Michigan, is desirous of ac	equiring the entire right, title
and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application and ar	y Letters Patent which may
be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all division	, continuation, reissues and
extensions thereof:	

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said MERITOR LIGHT VEHICLE TECHNOLOGY L.L.C., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all my foreign rights to said invention, and all my rights under the International Convention in respect to said invention and application, and authorize the said MERITOR LIGHT VEHICLE TECHNOLOGY L.L.C. to apply for patents in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of the U.S. application under the provisions of the International Convention. And I hereby agree to communicate to the said MERITOR LIGHT VEHICLE TECHNOLOGY L.L.C., or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and improvements, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue

H;\Documents\Meritor\0066.trans;etc.wpd

PATENT REEL: 010736 FRAME: 0156 applications, make all rightful oaths and in addition to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the said MERITOR LIGHT VEHICLE TECHNOLOGY L.L.C. may make application for the Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in its own name. And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or applications unto the said MERITOR LIGHT VEHICLE TECHNOLOGY L.L.C., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

The Attorney of Record herein is hereby authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date when received from the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Signed at Thousand Daks	in the County of Ventues, and State of
CALIFORNIA, this 17	day of April , 1999 2000.
	0_ 1_
	Dan Rogovin

STATE OF CA	cifornia		
COUNTY OF )	lentura	)	ss:

I, <u>landa I (loss</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, (my Commission expires on <u>lo-29-2002</u>) do hereby certify that Dan Rogovin personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 17 day of April , 1999 2000.

(SEAL)



2

**RECORDED: 04/19/2000** 

H:\Documents\Meritor\0066.trans;etc.wpd

PATENT REEL: 010736 FRAME: 0157